PPSB Grievance After Report for October 25, 2017 9:00 am

Case Number	Complaint Against	Allegation(s)	Grievance Committee Recommendation	Board Action
2017-PPS-014	Sophia Noel Jensen Weiser Security Services, Inc. 1110 Navaho Dr Ste 201 Raleigh, NC 27609-0000	Possible violation for 14BNCAC 16 .0707	Ms. Sophia Noel Jensen for failing to conduct the mandatory 16 hours of unarmed guard training as specified by 14B NCAC 16 .0707 and falsifying training documents. Should Ms. Jensen reapply for her Unarmed Guard Certification, this matter will be referred to the screening committee.	Accepted
2017-PPS-015	Jeffrey Lee Kiker Kiker Investigations, LLC 133 E Council St Salisbury, NC 28144-0000	Possible violation of 14B NCAC 16 .1100, 14B NCAC 16.0108(a)(b)	Mr. Jeffrey Lee Kiker is not allowed to sponsor any Private Investigator Associate under his private Investigator license for a period of one year for failure to provide adequate supervision.	Accepted
2017-PPS-016	Jeffrey Lee Kiker P and G Security Guard, Inc. 133 E Council St Salisbury, NC 28144-0000	Possible violation of 14B NCAC 16.104(e), 14B NCAC 16.0809	Mr. Jeffrey Lee Kiker and P and G Security Guard, Inc., enter into and pay a consent in the amount of \$9,424.80 for registration violations; civil penalty in the amount of \$2000.00 for knowingly authorizing or permitting armed security guards to carry a rifle during the course of performing their duties without first having met the qualifications of the Board; issue a cease and desist to Mr. Kiker until his armed guards are properly trained by a certified PPS Firearm Trainer to carry a rifle.	Accepted

PPSB Grievance After Report for October 25, 2017 9:00 am

Case Number	Complaint Against	Allegation(s)	Grievance Committee Recommendation	Board Action
2017-PPS-018	Daitwan Lamont Hardy Security Contracting Inc 4242 Six Forks Rd Ste 1550 Raleigh, NC 27609-0000	Possible violation of 14B NCAC 16 .0108(b)	Mr. Daitwan L. Hardy and Security Contracting, Inc., enter into and pay a consent agreement in the amount of \$7,466.40 for registration violations.	Accepted
2017-PPS-021	Kelly J. Wavada AgTac Services LLC 8200 Cody Dr Ste F Lincoln, NE 68512-0000	Possible violation of 74C-2(a)	Uphold the cease and desist to Mr. Kelly J. Wavada and Ag Tac Security LLC for providing security without being properly licensed. Refer this matter to the Screening Committee.	Accepted